

## Freedom of Information Request 19 269

Our Reference: FOI 19 269 / AA / HG Name: Date: 17<sup>th</sup> December 2019 Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

Please could I request the following information

1. Name and email address of Trust Director / Head of IT Executive Director of Finance – Peter Beckwith, <u>peterbeckwith@nhs.net</u> Head of IT – Richard Brumpton, <u>richard.brumpton@nhs.net</u>

2. Name and email address of Chief Nurse / Director of Nursing Executive Director of Nursing – Hilary Gledhill, <u>hilarygledhill@nhs.net</u>

3. Name and email address of Chief Clinical Information Officer Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust is currently undergoing a Care Division restructure and the role of Clinical Chief Information Officer is expected to sit at Clinical Lead level. The Trust will have 4 Clinical Leads. The post holders have not yet been finalised.

4. Name and email address of Head of Training (For IT Systems) Head of Training for IT Systems – Julie Crockett, juliecrockett@nhs.net

5. Name and email address of Director of Performance / Transformation Director of Transformation – Lynn Parkinson, <u>lynn.parkinson1@nhs.net</u> Director of Performance – Peter Beckwith (as above)

6. Name and email address of Chief Nursing Information Officer Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust has not assigned a role of Chief Nursing Information Officer.

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team **Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust** Mary Seacole Building Willerby Hill









https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm







Caring, Learning and Growing